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Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh;Punia Shri P.L. ;Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of targets set and achievements made under drinking water and sanitation schemes during each of the last three years,
State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of the proposals received by the Union Government from various States under the said schemes; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on the said proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): The Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation administers two centrally sponsored schemes namely, National Rural Drinking Water Program (NRDWP) and Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA). The targets set and achievements in coverage of habitations with drinking water supply under NRDWP from 2010-11 to 2012-13 is at Annexure I. As regards NBA, being a demand driven scheme, hence no State-wise targets have been set. However, State / UT-wise achievements in construction of Individual Household Latrines, School toilets and Anganwadi toilets during the last 3 years are at Annexure-II.

(b)&(c): Under NRDWP, State Governments are empowered to plan and approve drinking water supply schemes in the State Level Scheme Sanctioning Committee. They do not submit proposals to the Union Government under NRDWP.

As regards NBA, during the last 3 years, 17 district Project Implementation Plans have been submitted to the Ministry and approved.
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